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Supplementary Figure S1. Effect of BAY-117082 on NF-κB/IκBα pathway. ELISA kits revealed that BAY-117082 is able to 
significantly reduce NF-κB/IκBα pathway activation. (A) **p <0.01 vs Sham; #p < 0.05 vs OSCC; (B) **p <0.01 vs Sham; #p < 0.05 vs 
OSCC.



NLRP3
Sham OSCC

OSCC+ BAY-117082 
2.5 mg/kg 

OSCC+ BAY-117082 
5 mg/kg 

B C DA E

F G H I J

L M NK O

Lu
ng

Ly
m

ph
no

de

50 µm50 µm

50 µm

50 µm 50 µm

50 µm

50 µm

50 µm

50 µm

50 µm

50 µm50 µm

Q R SP

Sp
le

en
To

ng
ue

T

50 µm 50 µm50 µm50 µm

Supplementary Figure S2

0

2

4

6

8

%
o

f 
to

ta
l 

ti
s

s
u

e
 a

re
a

O S C C + B A Y -1 1 7 0 8 2  5  m g /k g

S h am

O S C C

O S C C + B A Y -1 1 7 0 8 2  2 .5  m g /k g

* * *

##
##

0

2

4

6

8

%
o

f 
to

ta
l 

ti
s

s
u

e
 a

re
a

O S C C + B A Y -1 1 7 0 8 2  5  m g /k g

S h am

O S C C

O S C C + B A Y -1 1 7 0 8 2  2 .5  m g /k g

* * *

#
##

0

2

4

6

8

%
 o

f 
to

ta
l 

ti
s

s
u

e
 a

re
a

O S C C + B A Y -1 1 7 0 8 2  5  m g /k g

S h am

O S C C

O S C C + B A Y -1 1 7 0 8 2  2 .5  m g /k g

* * *

##
##

Supplementary Fig. S2. Effect of BAY-117082 on NLRP3 inflammasome. Immunoistochemical analysis demonstrated that BAY-117082 
reduced cell-positive NLRP3 staining in tongue (C, D, E), lung (H, I, J), spleen (M, N, O) and lymph node tissue (R, S, T) compared to OSCC 
groups (B, G, L, Q). (E) ***p <0.001 vs Sham; ##p < 0.01 vs. OSCC. (J) ***p <0.001 vs Sham; ##p < 0.01 vs. OSCC (O) ***p <0.001 vs Sham; #p <
0.05 vs. OSCC; ##p < 0.01 vs. OSCC; (T) ***p <0.001 vs Sham; ##p < 0.01 vs. OSCC
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Supplementary Figure S3

Supplementary Figure S3. Effect of BAY-117082 on E-cadherin, N-cadherin, MMP2 and 
MMP9 expression in tongue and spleen samples. The blots reveal that treatment with 
BAY-117082 was able to restore E-cadherin and reduce N-cadherin, MMP2 and MMP9 
expression compared to OSCC group, in tongue (A, B, C and D) as well as in spleen (E, 
F, G and H). Data are representative of at least three independent experiments. (A, G) ***p 
<0.001 vs Sham; ##p < 0.01 vs. OSCC; (B) **p <0.01 vs Sham; ##p < 0.01 vs OSCC; (C) **p <0.01 vs 
Sham; ##p < 0.01 vs. OSCC; ###p < 0.001 vs. OSCC; (D) ***p <0.001 vs Sham; ###p < 0.001 vs. 
OSCC; (E) **p <0.01 vs Sham; #p < 0.05 vs OSCC; ##p < 0.01 vs OSCC; (F) ***p <0.001 vs Sham; 
#p < 0.05 vs OSCC; ##p < 0.01 vs. OSCC; (H) **p <0.01 vs Sham; #p < 0.05 vs. OSCC.
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Supplementary Figure S4

Supplementary Figure S4. Effect of BAY-117082 on E-cadherin, N-cadherin, MMP2 
and MMP9 expression in lung and lymph node samples. The blots reveal that treatment 
with BAY-117082 was able to restore E-cadherin and reduce N-cadherin, MMP2 and 
MMP9 expression compared to OSCC group, in lung (A, B, C and D) as well as in lymph 
node (E, F, G and H) . Data are representative of at least three independent experiments. (A, 
G) **p <0.01 vs Sham; #p < 0.05 vs. OSCC; ##p < 0.01 vs. OSCC; (B, C, D) ***p <0.001 vs Sham; 
###p < 0.001 vs. OSCC; (E) **p <0.01 vs Sham; #p < 0.05 vs. OSCC; ##p < 0.01 vs. OSCC; ##p < 
0.01 vs OSCC;(F) **p <0.01 vs Sham; ##p < 0.01 vs. OSCC; ###p < 0.001 vs. OSCC; (H) ***p 
<0.001 vs Sham; #p < 0.05 vs. OSCC; ##p < 0.01 vs. OSCC.
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